## **Public Service Commission**



DAVID R. CLARK Commissioner

JOHN S. HARVEY, Ph.D. Commissioner

## State of Utah

SPENCER J. COX
Governor

DEIDRE M. HENDERSON Lieutenant Governor

March 13, 2024

Kira M. Slawson Attorney for Lynch Telephone Corporation X 11257 E. 200 S., Ste. 800 Salt Lake City, UT 84111

Re: Docket No. 24-046-01, Application of the Manti Telephone Company for an Order Approving the Acquisition of the Assets of the Manti Telephone Company by Lynch Telephone Corporation X

Dear Ms. Slawson,

On March 11, 2024, Lynch Telephone Corporation X filed a motion for permission to deviate from Utah Admin. Code R746–1–203. The motion appears to comply with R746–1–203(5)(a)(i)–(ii) and the filing has been posted to Docket No. 24–046–01.

Sincerely,

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg PSC Secretary